



## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED BOARD MEETING of the FERN CREEK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT'S BOARD OF TRUSTEES

December 11, 2023

Please take notice that the Fern Creek Fire Protection District Chairman of the Board of Trustees hereby calls a Special Meeting of the Fern Creek Fire Protection District Board of Trustees to be held on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 3:00 p.m., at Fern Creek Station # 65, 4101 Bardstown Road, Louisville, KY 40218.

The purpose of the Special Meeting is: Disciplinary Hearing

This written notice was mailed and emailed to the Board Members on December 11, 2023. This written notice was posted in a conspicuous place at the District's Headquarters, 6200 Bardstown Road, Fern Creek Station # 65, 4101 Bardstown Road and at www.FernCreekFire.com on December 11, 2023.

The following GoToMeeting link has been provided for those not able to or those choosing not to attend in person:

Special Meeting Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://meet.goto.com/FCFEMS-Board-Meeting You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 204-658-877 United States: <u>+1 (224) 501-3412</u>

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://meet.goto.com/install

Secratary

arry Ash, Secretary